2013 Youth Co-op Leadership Conference April 19-21, 2013

Return the Registration Form and your \$30.00 Fee to the St. Charles 4-H Office by Friday, March 15, 2013, at 1313 Paul Maillard Rd.; Suite E; Luling (located in the CVS Shopping Center). If you are mailing payment, it should be received by Friday, March 15, 2013. Payment and application can be mailed to the following mailing address: St. Charles 4-H, PO Box 1766, Luling, LA 70070

The LSU AgCenter, Louisiana Council of Farmer Cooperatives (LCFC), Family, Career, and Community Leaders of America (FCCLA), and Future Farmers of America (FFA) are partnering up to promote the 2013 Youth Co-op Leadership Conference at Camp Grant Walker in Pollock, Louisiana. Campers must be in 8th – 12th grade to attend the camp. Campers who attend the camp will share and learn techniques and resources with other teen leaders and professional business and women. The St. Charles 4-H Foundation has funding to assist with costs for attending this conference. To qualify for funding assistance, youth must submit application by Friday, March 15, 2013, to the St. Charles 4-H Office. Preference will go to first-time attendees.

The basic cost for Camp is \$30. If you are interested in attending the Youth Co-op Leadership Conference this April, you need to complete the Camp Application Form and return it by Friday, March 15, 2013, to the St. Charles 4-H Office. You must include a \$30.00 fee with your application. If you have concerns affording the cost of camp, please contact the 4-H Agent at 985-785-4473.

**Since Youth Co-op Leadership Conference will be held during the school day, your child will need to complete a "Request for Excused Absences Travel for Educational Purposes Application Packet" from the school principal and have the principal approve the trip before attending the event. (This is for St. Charles Parish Public Schools only.) Please contact Mrs. Kali Zammit at 985-785-4473 for more information regarding the new absentee policy for the St. Charles Parish Public School System.

Once you have sent in your Application Form, you will receive a letter from the 4-H Office. This letter will contain important information about camp as well as a Health Form for your child that you will have to complete and return to the 4-H Office.

If you have any questions or would like a sample agenda of the activities being conducted at the Youth Co-op Leadership Conference, please contact me at the 4-H Office at 985-785-4473 or via e-mail at kzammit@agcenter.lsu.edu.

Sincerely,

Jonas Augustine 4-H Program Assistant St. Charles Parish Kali B. Zammit Associate Extension Agent (4-H) St. Charles Parish

Encl: 2013 Co-op Camp Application

2013 Youth Co-op Leadership Conference Application

DUE: March 15, 2013

Participant:	(Type or print in i	nk)		
First Name: Last Name:				
Age:	Grade:	Check One:	Female _	Male
T-shirt Size:	_SML>	(L XXL Tale	nt Show	Yes (Must bring items needed for talent)
Home Telepho	one or Cell Phone ()		Pari	sh:
Mailing Addre	ess:		City	Zip
Parent or Gua	rdian Information:			
Name:	Relation:			
Phone: Day ()		_ Evening ()		Cell()
Co-op Confere				in all scheduled activities during the
By signing belo of honesty, int		hat the applicant is ip. I recommend th	of high moral of	character and demonstrates qualities at be considered for selection to
Signature of Po	arish 4-H Agent			
this event, you (Please check	ou may choose to a if this applies):	discuss your situ	ation with th	child to attend participation in e 4-H Agent
•	application, par <u>eived</u> no later ti	•	-	e \$30.00 registration fee

Make check or money order payable to: St. Charles Parish 4-H

Mail to: St. Charles 4-H

Attn: Kali Zammit

P.O. 1766

Luling, LA 70070

